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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 



Reference No.: WTX23X02023511W002 Page 128 of 142 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Http://www.waltek.com.cn    

 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-Range4:1000~20000MHz 

 

 

 



Reference No.: WTX23X02023511W002 Page 130 of 142 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Http://www.waltek.com.cn    

 

 



Reference No.: WTX23X02023511W002 Page 131 of 142 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Http://www.waltek.com.cn    

 

 

Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 VL NT -13.30 -0.007775 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 VN NT 12.75 0.007453 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 VH NT 13.02 0.007611 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 VL NT -13.92 -0.008035 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 VN NT -16.79 -0.009691 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 VH NT 9.14 0.005276 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 VL NT -14.88 -0.008482 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 VN NT -22.60 -0.012883 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 VH NT -15.39 -0.008773 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 VL NT 18.75 0.010960 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 VN NT -13.00 -0.007599 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 VH NT 7.08 0.004139 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 VL NT 12.75 0.007359 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 VN NT -18.05 -0.010418 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 VH NT -13.80 -0.007965 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 VL NT 14.03 0.007997 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 VN NT 12.22 0.006966 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 VH NT -11.96 -0.006818 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 VL NT -20.41 -0.011925 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 VN NT 6.68 0.003903 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 VH NT -17.51 -0.010231 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 VL NT 11.87 0.006851 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 VN NT -14.65 -0.008456 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 VH NT -9.88 -0.005703 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 VL NT 3.53 0.002013 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 VN NT -23.46 -0.013379 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 VH NT -11.52 -0.006570 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 VL NT -11.76 -0.006871 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 VN NT 10.51 0.006141 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 VH NT -8.08 -0.004721 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 VL NT -15.39 -0.008883 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 VN NT 12.00 0.006926 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 VH NT -14.59 -0.008421 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 VL NT 7.82 0.004460 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 VN NT -13.03 -0.007431 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 VH NT -11.89 -0.006781 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 VL NT -16.26 -0.009495 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 VN NT 17.27 0.010085 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 VH NT 12.72 0.007428 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 VL NT -17.07 -0.009853 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 VN NT -17.05 -0.009841 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 VH NT 13.93 0.008040 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 VL NT -17.82 -0.010168 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 VN NT -18.27 -0.010425 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 VH NT -12.15 -0.006933 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 VL NT -15.58 -0.009098 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 VN NT -11.42 -0.006669 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 VH NT 9.63 0.005623 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 VL NT -13.68 -0.007896 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 VN NT -17.02 -0.009824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 VH NT -19.40 -0.011198 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 VL NT -18.77 -0.010710 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 VN NT 11.27 0.006431 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 VH NT -13.66 -0.007795 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 VL NT -11.56 -0.006741 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 VN NT -18.68 -0.010892 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 VH NT 12.69 0.007399 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VL NT 10.19 0.005882 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VN NT -14.41 -0.008317 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VH NT -10.46 -0.006038 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 VL NT -22.44 -0.012823 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 VN NT -15.36 -0.008777 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 VH NT -18.32 -0.010469 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 VL NT -14.49 -0.008449 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 VN NT -15.69 -0.009149 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 VH NT -12.40 -0.007230 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 VL NT 6.85 0.003954 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 VN NT -13.80 -0.007965 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 VH NT -19.93 -0.011504 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 VL NT -7.30 -0.004171 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 VN NT -20.23 -0.011560 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 VH NT 9.97 0.005697 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 VL NT -15.88 -0.009246 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 VN NT -9.26 -0.005392 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 VH NT 8.93 0.005199 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 VL NT -5.18 -0.002990 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 VN NT -6.04 -0.003486 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 VH NT -16.82 -0.009709 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 VL NT -10.91 -0.006243 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 VN NT -15.69 -0.008979 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 VH NT -14.61 -0.008361 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 VL NT -18.22 -0.010608 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 VN NT -17.29 -0.010067 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 VH NT -16.06 -0.009351 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 VL NT -21.39 -0.012346 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 VN NT -23.73 -0.013697 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 VH NT -8.33 -0.004808 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 VL NT -15.96 -0.009133 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 VN NT 11.56 0.006615 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 VH NT -1.67 -0.000956 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 VL NT -14.33 -0.008331 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 VN NT -18.42 -0.010709 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 VH NT -4.13 -0.002401 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 VL NT -14.19 -0.008190 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 VN NT -4.31 -0.002488 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 VH NT 12.59 0.007267 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 VL NT -20.41 -0.011696 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 VN NT 6.92 0.003966 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 VH NT -14.99 -0.008590 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 VL NT -5.58 -0.003244 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 VN NT -13.92 -0.008093 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 VH NT -15.86 -0.009221 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 VL NT -11.74 -0.006776 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 VN NT -19.91 -0.011492 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 VH NT -9.96 -0.005749 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 VL NT -15.44 -0.008848 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 VN NT -17.18 -0.009845 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 VH NT -14.66 -0.008401 ±2.5 PASS 

 

 

Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV -30 -15.92 -0.009306 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV -20 -4.51 -0.002636 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV -10 -16.65 -0.009733 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 0 10.10 0.005904 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 10 3.96 0.002315 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 20 -15.13 -0.008844 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 30 2.33 0.001362 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 40 -12.23 -0.007149 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 50 -16.08 -0.009400 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV -30 -13.05 -0.007532 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV -20 -15.35 -0.008860 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV -10 11.29 0.006517 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 0 13.52 0.007804 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 10 -10.80 -0.006234 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 20 -20.47 -0.011815 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 30 -13.95 -0.008052 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 40 14.75 0.008514 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 50 12.63 0.007290 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV -30 12.87 0.007336 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV -20 -9.13 -0.005204 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV -10 -13.58 -0.007741 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 0 -14.85 -0.008465 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 10 7.82 0.004458 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 20 10.71 0.006105 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 30 11.62 0.006624 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 40 -17.50 -0.009975 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 50 -11.32 -0.006453 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV -30 4.31 0.002519 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV -20 -8.14 -0.004758 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV -10 -16.68 -0.009750 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 0 -12.79 -0.007476 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 10 -11.80 -0.006898 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 20 -14.03 -0.008201 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 30 -16.94 -0.009902 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 40 -11.82 -0.006909 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 50 -14.38 -0.008406 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV -30 12.04 0.006949 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV -20 -12.06 -0.006961 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV -10 10.87 0.006274 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 0 -15.23 -0.008791 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 10 -14.88 -0.008589 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 20 -19.40 -0.011198 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 30 6.32 0.003648 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 40 -12.93 -0.007463 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 50 6.28 0.003625 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV -30 4.15 0.002366 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV -20 -17.17 -0.009787 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV -10 12.57 0.007165 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 0 -13.48 -0.007684 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 10 -12.56 -0.007160 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 20 8.03 0.004577 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 30 -14.38 -0.008197 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 40 -12.65 -0.007211 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 50 9.01 0.005136 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV -30 6.52 0.003810 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV -20 -23.22 -0.013567 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV -10 -20.76 -0.012130 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 0 -13.86 -0.008098 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 10 -13.48 -0.007876 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 20 11.53 0.006737 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 30 -21.03 -0.012287 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 40 16.24 0.009489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 50 -12.03 -0.007029 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV -30 -17.18 -0.009916 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV -20 -8.21 -0.004739 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV -10 -12.50 -0.007215 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 0 -15.06 -0.008693 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 10 -14.51 -0.008375 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 20 -13.09 -0.007556 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 30 9.47 0.005466 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 40 -11.64 -0.006719 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 50 -9.11 -0.005258 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV -30 -15.35 -0.008754 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV -20 12.73 0.007260 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV -10 -12.69 -0.007237 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 0 -16.65 -0.009495 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 10 -20.53 -0.011708 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 20 -11.27 -0.006427 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 30 -20.13 -0.011480 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 40 5.76 0.003285 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 50 -13.42 -0.007653 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV -30 -11.04 -0.006450 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV -20 -13.20 -0.007713 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV -10 -18.28 -0.010681 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 0 7.28 0.004254 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 10 -15.06 -0.008799 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 20 -13.59 -0.007940 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 30 -12.37 -0.007228 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 40 13.43 0.007847 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 50 -14.46 -0.008449 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV -30 5.78 0.003336 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV -20 -19.44 -0.011221 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV -10 -15.46 -0.008924 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 0 -11.63 -0.006713 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 10 9.96 0.005749 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 20 -19.50 -0.011255 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 30 -21.54 -0.012433 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 40 -14.42 -0.008323 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 50 -4.35 -0.002511 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV -30 9.64 0.005498 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV -20 -12.47 -0.007111 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV -10 11.30 0.006444 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 0 -15.29 -0.008720 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 10 -13.03 -0.007431 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 20 5.97 0.003405 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 30 -11.80 -0.006729 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 40 -12.45 -0.007100 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 50 -20.40 -0.011634 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV -30 -12.09 -0.007060 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV -20 -12.43 -0.007258 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV -10 11.70 0.006832 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 0 -12.45 -0.007270 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 10 15.56 0.009086 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 20 -15.02 -0.008771 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 30 -15.89 -0.009279 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 40 -15.49 -0.009045 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 50 -7.67 -0.004479 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV -30 -16.14 -0.009316 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV -20 -23.66 -0.013657 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV -10 -14.09 -0.008133 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 0 -15.66 -0.009039 ±2.5 PASS 



Reference No.: WTX23X02023511W002 Page 137 of 142 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Http://www.waltek.com.cn    

 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 10 -12.29 -0.007094 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 20 -15.32 -0.008843 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 30 -15.88 -0.009166 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 40 16.52 0.009535 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 50 11.01 0.006355 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV -30 -18.42 -0.010511 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV -20 -15.95 -0.009101 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV -10 -21.27 -0.012137 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 0 -19.90 -0.011355 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 10 -13.75 -0.007846 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 20 -18.98 -0.010830 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 30 -15.11 -0.008622 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 40 -16.26 -0.009278 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 50 2.80 0.001598 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV -30 -13.25 -0.007737 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV -20 10.29 0.006009 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV -10 11.52 0.006727 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 0 -14.19 -0.008286 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 10 4.88 0.002850 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 20 10.76 0.006283 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 30 -16.19 -0.009454 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 40 -16.88 -0.009857 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 50 -14.03 -0.008193 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV -30 -14.89 -0.008595 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV -20 -13.86 -0.008000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV -10 -16.81 -0.009703 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 0 -3.42 -0.001974 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 10 -13.65 -0.007879 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 20 -10.54 -0.006084 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 30 -13.50 -0.007792 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 40 -11.99 -0.006921 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 50 -3.72 -0.002147 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV -30 -11.57 -0.006602 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV -20 -16.94 -0.009666 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV -10 -21.13 -0.012057 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 0 -11.53 -0.006579 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 10 11.97 0.006830 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 20 -18.84 -0.010750 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 30 -5.34 -0.003047 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 40 -14.56 -0.008308 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 50 -9.88 -0.005638 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV -30 -19.31 -0.011259 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV -20 -15.69 -0.009149 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV -10 -18.05 -0.010525 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 0 -8.83 -0.005149 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 10 -14.45 -0.008426 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 20 -4.32 -0.002519 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 30 -14.08 -0.008210 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 40 -20.44 -0.011918 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 50 5.75 0.003353 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -30 -16.47 -0.009506 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -20 5.87 0.003388 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -10 -7.02 -0.004052 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 0 12.72 0.007342 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 10 -13.15 -0.007590 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 20 -13.90 -0.008023 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 30 -16.31 -0.009414 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 40 13.82 0.007977 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 50 -12.79 -0.007382 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV -30 -14.63 -0.008360 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV -20 -15.02 -0.008583 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV -10 -16.28 -0.009303 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 0 -13.82 -0.007897 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 10 -20.60 -0.011771 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 20 -10.11 -0.005777 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 30 -12.65 -0.007229 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 40 -19.77 -0.011297 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 50 -16.77 -0.009583 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV -30 -18.01 -0.010501 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV -20 8.31 0.004845 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV -10 -14.82 -0.008641 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 0 -3.60 -0.002099 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 10 -10.61 -0.006187 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 20 -11.17 -0.006513 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 30 -27.21 -0.015866 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 40 12.23 0.007131 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 50 -19.61 -0.011434 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV -30 12.22 0.007053 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV -20 7.64 0.004410 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV -10 -17.05 -0.009841 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 0 -13.99 -0.008075 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 10 -3.33 -0.001922 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 20 -11.89 -0.006863 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 30 -20.91 -0.012069 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 40 5.87 0.003388 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 50 9.36 0.005403 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV -30 -7.24 -0.004137 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV -20 8.31 0.004749 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV -10 -7.14 -0.004080 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 0 -7.00 -0.004000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 10 -23.82 -0.013611 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 20 -6.77 -0.003869 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 30 -17.47 -0.009983 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 40 -15.84 -0.009051 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 50 4.38 0.002503 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.72 -0.003913 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV -20 -16.09 -0.009368 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV -10 -15.76 -0.009176 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 0 -13.92 -0.008105 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 10 -15.95 -0.009287 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 20 -19.18 -0.011167 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 30 -19.56 -0.011389 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 40 -16.84 -0.009805 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 50 -9.80 -0.005706 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV -30 -17.45 -0.010072 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV -20 -7.81 -0.004508 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV -10 -19.13 -0.011042 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 0 -11.76 -0.006788 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 10 -15.52 -0.008958 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 20 18.51 0.010684 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 30 -14.72 -0.008496 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 40 3.82 0.002205 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 50 -16.72 -0.009651 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV -30 -15.06 -0.008618 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV -20 -18.14 -0.010381 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV -10 13.07 0.007479 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 0 -17.91 -0.010249 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 10 -12.17 -0.006964 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 20 -6.37 -0.003645 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 30 -19.81 -0.011336 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 40 15.42 0.008824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 50 -17.45 -0.009986 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV -30 -14.36 -0.008361 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV -20 11.01 0.006410 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV -10 -16.39 -0.009543 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 0 -12.62 -0.007348 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 10 -18.78 -0.010934 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 20 -14.79 -0.008611 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 30 -7.25 -0.004221 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 40 -19.84 -0.011552 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 50 14.15 0.008239 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV -30 -13.59 -0.007844 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV -20 -10.93 -0.006309 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV -10 -10.33 -0.005962 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 0 7.17 0.004139 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 10 -23.43 -0.013524 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 20 2.75 0.001587 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 30 -15.23 -0.008791 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 40 9.93 0.005732 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 50 -6.42 -0.003706 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.97 -0.003989 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV -20 -11.14 -0.006375 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV -10 -19.04 -0.010896 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 0 16.12 0.009225 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 10 -19.15 -0.010959 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 20 -3.85 -0.002203 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 30 -17.18 -0.009831 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 40 -5.21 -0.002981 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 50 2.69 0.001539 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV -30 -18.50 -0.010756 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV -20 -17.08 -0.009930 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV -10 -14.83 -0.008622 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV 0 8.91 0.005180 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV 10 -10.39 -0.006041 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV 20 12.07 0.007017 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV 30 -13.52 -0.007860 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV 40 -15.21 -0.008843 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050 100RB#0 NV 50 -19.93 -0.011587 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV -30 -14.61 -0.008433 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV -20 -11.72 -0.006765 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV -10 -6.65 -0.003838 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV 0 16.89 0.009749 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV 10 10.47 0.006043 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV 20 -5.28 -0.003048 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV 30 -9.58 -0.005530 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV 40 -8.44 -0.004872 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB#0 NV 50 -4.22 -0.002436 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV -30 -14.13 -0.008097 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV -20 -8.65 -0.004957 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV -10 -3.68 -0.002109 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV 0 -19.96 -0.011438 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV 10 -17.90 -0.010258 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV 20 -17.14 -0.009822 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV 30 7.48 0.004287 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV 40 15.21 0.008716 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB#0 NV 50 -13.92 -0.007977 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV -30 -7.50 -0.004360 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV -20 -15.91 -0.009250 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV -10 -21.56 -0.012535 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV 0 -7.77 -0.004517 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV 10 -17.68 -0.010279 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV 20 -21.67 -0.012599 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV 30 -17.60 -0.010233 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV 40 -15.21 -0.008843 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050 100RB#0 NV 50 -16.97 -0.009866 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV -30 -15.54 -0.008970 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV -20 -12.13 -0.007001 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV -10 2.55 0.001472 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV 0 10.33 0.005962 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV 10 -1.77 -0.001022 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV 20 -11.34 -0.006545 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV 30 12.86 0.007423 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV 40 -9.91 -0.005720 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB#0 NV 50 10.30 0.005945 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV -30 8.88 0.005089 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV -20 9.51 0.005450 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV -10 -10.16 -0.005822 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV 0 -16.82 -0.009639 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.03 -0.005175 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV 20 -21.29 -0.012201 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV 30 -13.86 -0.007943 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV 40 9.78 0.005605 ±2.5 PASS 

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300 100RB#0 NV 50 -12.35 -0.007077 ±2.5 PASS 

 


